AGRA Watch Fact Sheet

Updated August 25, 2010

Press Release Citations

The Gates Foundation’s Official Investment Philosophy: http://www.gatesfoundation.org/about/Pages/our-investment-philosophy.aspx 
The Gates Foundation’s 2008 990 Form: http://www.gatesfoundation.org/about/Pages/financials.aspx 
GuruFocus: Stock Market Insight, Aug. 17, 2010.  http://www.gurufocus.com/news.php?id=104835 Gates Foundation Buys Ecolab Inc., Goldman Sachs, Monsanto Company, Exxon Mobil Corp., Sells M&T Bank

International Assessment of Agricultural Knowledge, Science and Technology for Development, IAASTD, http://www.agassessment.org 

Pesticide Action Network North America, Key Findings of IAASTD: http://www.panna.org/jt/agAssessment, http://www.panna.org/jt/origins
Kenya Biodiversity Coalition: 

http://www.familyfarmingcampaign.net/files/galeria/KENYA%20BIODIVERSITY%20COALITION.pdf 

Piller, Charles et al.  Dark Cloud Over Good Works of Gates Foundation. LA Times, January 7, 2007.

http://www.latimes.com/news/la-na-gatesx07jan07,0,290910,full.story 

Piller, Charles. Gates Foundation to keep its investment approach: The philanthropy's CEO maintains that divesting from firms that harm society would make little difference.
http://www.latimes.com/business/la-na-gates14jan14,1,1844117.story
African Centre for Biosafety: http://www.biosafetyafrica.net/index.html/
Securities and Exchange Commission, Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation Trust: 

http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1166559/000104746910007567/a2199827z13f-hr.txt 
Agriculture in Africa Resources

For a comprehensive overview of BMGF/AGRA related resources, please see AGRA Watch Resource pages on our website…
· AGRA Watch Campaign Overview and Publications: http://www.seattleglobaljustice.org/agra-watch/ 

· AGRA Watch Resources : http://www.seattleglobaljustice.org/agra-watch/agra-watch-resources/ 

African Centre for Biosafety: http://www.biosafetyafrica.net/index.html 

Alliance for Food Sovereignty in Africa: http://africanbiodiversity.org/abn_old/documents_SSL_items/AFSA_declaration 

AGRA Watch. Standing up for Food Sovereignty: AGRA Watch Position Paper on Lugar-Casey Global Food Security Act, Genetic Engineering and the Gates Foundation. May 18, 2010.
http://www.seattleglobaljustice.org/wp-content/uploads/AW-PositionPaper-5.18.10FINAL.pdf 

Grain. A New Green Revolution for Africa?, 2007.  http://www.grain.org/briefings/?id=205
Holt-Giminez, Eric et al.  Ten Reasons Why the Rockefeller and Bill and Melinda Gates Foundations’ Alliance for Another Green Revolution in Africa Will Not Solve the Problems of Poverty and Hunger in Sub-Saharan Africa.  Food First Policy Brief No. 12.  October 2006.  http://www.foodfirst.org/files/pdf/policybriefs/pb12.pdf 

Kaufman, Frederick.  Let Them Eat Cash: Can Bill Gates Turn Hunger into Profit?  Harper’s Magazine, June 2009.  http://harpers.org/archive/2009/06/0082533 

Patel, Raj, Eric Holt-Gimenez and Annie Shattuck. Ending Africa’s Hunger.  The Nation, September 2, 2009.  http://www.thenation.com/article/ending-africas-hunger 

The Oakland institute. Voices from Africa: African Farmers and Environmentalists Speak Out Against a New Green Revolution in Africa.  http://www.oaklandinstitute.org/voicesfromafrica/VoicesReport 

The UNEP-UNCTAD Capacity Building Task Force on Trade, Environment and Development. Organic agriculture can be good for food security in Africa. September 24, 2008.
http://www.unctad.org/templates/Page.asp?intItemID=4626&lang=1
Thompson, Carol B. Africa: Green Revolution or Rainbow Evolution? July 17, 2007.

http://www.fpif.org/articles/africa_green_revolution_or_rainbow_evolution
Thompson, Carol B.  How Healthy is AGRA for Africa?  Pambazuka News.  http://www.pambazuka.org/en/category/comment/47261 

Monsanto Resources

Monsanto, Source Watch.  http://www.sourcewatch.org/index.php?title=Monsanto 

Monsanto- World’s Most Unethical and Harmful Investment.  Ethical Investing.

http://www.ethicalinvesting.com/monsanto/ 

Millions Against Monsanto: Organic Consumers Association. http://www.organicconsumers.org/monlink.cfm 
Seeds of Deception: http://www.seedsofdeception.com/Public/Home/index.cfm 

Grassroots Campaigns

AGRA Watch:  http://www.seattleglobaljustice.org/agra-watch/agra-watch-resources 

Family Farm Defenders:  http://www.familyfarmdefenders.org/Main/HomePage 

Gates Keepers Blog:  http://gateskeepers.civiblog.org/ 

La Via Campesina:  http://viacampesina.org/en/ 

